

62nd Meeting of the National Institutes of Health (NIH) Advisory Committee on Research on Women's Health (ACRWH)

December 9, 2024, 1:00-2:35 p.m. EST (VIRTUAL)

Time	Agenda	Presenter
1:00–1:10 p.m.	Call to Order	Vivian Ota Wang, Ph.D., FACMG, CGC Executive Secretary, ACRWH; Deputy Director, Office of Research on Women's Health (ORWH), NIH
1:10–1:20 p.m.	ORWH Director's Opening remarks	Janine A. Clayton, M.D., FARVO Chair, ACRWH; Associate Director, Research on Women's Health, NIH; Director, ORWH, NIH
1:20–2:05 p.m.	Conclusions and Recommendations from the New National Academies Report, A New Vision for Women's Health Research: Transformative Change at the NIH	Sheila P. Burke, M.P.A., R.N., FAAN Senior Public Policy Advisor and Chair, Government Relations and Policy Group, Baker Donelson Cochair, Committee on the Assessment of NIH Research on Women's Health, National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine (NASEM);
		Alina Salganicoff, Ph.D. Senior Vice President and Director, Women's Health Policy, KFF Cochair, Committee on the Assessment of NIH Research on Women's Health NASEM;
		Susan Cheng, M.D., M.M.Sc., M.P.H. Erika J. Glazer Chair, Women's Cardiovascular Health and Population Science; Director, Institute for Research on Healthy Aging; Director, Public Health Research; Professor and Vice Chair of Research in Cardiology, Smidt Heart Institute, Cedars-Sinai; Member, Committee on the Assessment of NIH Research on Women's Health NASEM;

Facebook: /NIHORWH X: @NIH_ORWH Website: nih.gov/women #ResearchForWomen



Time	Agenda	Presenter
		Crystal Schiller, Ph.D. Clinical Psychologist; Tenured Associate Professor of Psychiatry, Associate Director, Center for Women's Mood Disorders; Director, School of Medicine Clinical Psychology Internship Program; University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill; Member, Committee on the Assessment of NIH Research on Women's Health NASEM;
2:05–2:30 p.m.	Questions and Answers	ACRWH Members and NASEM Committee Representatives
2:30–2:35 p.m.	Closing Statement	Janine A. Clayton, M.D., FARVO Chair, ACRWH; Associate Director, Research on Women's Health, NIH; Director, ORWH, NIH

Save the Date:

The next ACRWH meeting will be HYBRID, held at the NIH campus in Bethesda, MD, on April 8, 2025.

If you require a reasonable accommodation, please contact Ashley Benitez at ashley.benitez@nih.gov

Facebook: /NIHORWH X: @NIH_ORWH Website: nih.gov/women #ResearchForWomen